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ARTS TO GO ;

FOREWORD

The original Arts to Go toolbox was produced by the BC Training Committee to
encourage the Arts: music, dance, drama and crafts.

Elaine Hayden, Provincial Commissioner for BC, requested that the Arts Trainers
attending the 2001 Trainer's Conference make suggestions of how to promote the Arts
in BC. The Arts Trainers agreed that a toolbox representing all of the Arts should be
created. They decided that girls should record a compact disk containing Guiding songs
both old and new, and that the toolbox should include drama activity cards, dance
instructions and craft ideas.

BC Council approved the Arts to Go proposal. In the summer of 2002, ten Guiders
gathered for a weekend to create the basis of the toolbox. They produced sample
campfires, new dances, drama ideas, and suggested that crafts complement the other
Arts in the toolbox. They felt that the toolbox should also include information for Guiders
on where to find the Arts in each Guiding program.

Girls from all parts of BC gathered for Expressions 2002, a week long summer camp
celebrating the Arts. We wish to thank the girls and Guiders for their efforts in learning
the songs in just three days before recording them. The CD will be an excellent
resource for Districts throughout the province.

BC Council then provided each District, and Area in BC with an Arts to Go toolbox to
encourage the use of the Arts at the Unit level.

In 2012 responsibility for the Arts was given to the BC Program Committee. The
committee recognized the value of the Arts to Go toolbox in helping bring the Arts to
Guiding and felt there would be value in updating the resources, creating new links,
suggesting new ideas and detailing where these Arts fit into each branch of the Guiding
program.

The Program Committee also felt that they would wish every Guider to have access to
the toolbox so their aim became to make the booklet available online; the Arts are then
just a click away, waiting to introduce a whole new generation of girls to the wonder of
music, dance, drama and crafts!
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ARTS TO GO .7: MUSIC: Page 1

How TO INTRODUCE A SONG

Before you meet with the group:
1. Select a song that suits your purpose and age group.

2. Become familiar with the song by either listening to a CD or an MP3 on the
internet, using a song book, or by having someone play the melody on an
instrument or sing the song to you.

w

Practice singing the song yourself until you feel comfortable that you know it.

B

If possible, try teaching a small group first or trying the song out on other adults.

When you are with the group:
5. When teaching others:

a. Sing or play the entire song once through while the group listens.
(if it's a long song, sing the first verse and chorus)

b. Teach the song in segments line by line. Sing each line while the group
listens, then have the group repeat it with you.

c. Sing the whole song together at least twice.

d. If needed, review portions of the song that are difficult by having the group
try them line by line.

6. Sing the song at several meetings, at camps and events to know it well.

7. Let the group choose the songs they like to sing and introduce new songs
periodically to expand their repertoire.

8. Remember to have fun!

plrg

¥
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How TO INCORPORATE MUSIC INTO MEETINGS

1. As the group is arriving have someone lead a singing game, dance, or Sing-A-Long
that allows new arrivals to join in. Pathfinders and Senior Branches members could
be invited to help with music and singing.

2. Play music or sing while you are making crafts.

3. Make musical instruments and use them to accompany recorded music or while you
are singing.

4. Songs and music can enhance ceremonies such as Enrollment, Advancement,
Openings, Bridging Events, Thinking Day, Guides Own, Reflections, and Closings.

5. Have a talent-sharing night where the girls can share songs or dances they have
learned in the community or through Guiding.

6. Provide a service by singing or dancing at Senior’s Centers or Community Centers.
(Please remember that Christmas is a busy time and a visit from your group would
be appreciated at other times of the year)

7. Give time during meetings for girls to think of songs and ways they can incorporate
them into the program or be the leaders in teaching the other girls a new song.

8. Invite parents to watch their daughters perform songs and dances that they have
learned through Guiding.

9. Invite an Arts Resource Guider and an International Adviser to your meeting for a
night of International activities, songs and dances.

10. Set aside 10 minutes of each meeting for singing or music.

11.Invite community members to share their talents. A fitness instructor could lead or
demonstrate activities to music; a musician could play an instrument, talk about their
career or accompany the group while they sing.

12. Attend an Arts Event, festival, or concert. Older girls could offer service by
volunteering to help at these community events.

6
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MUSIC IN THE SPARK PROGRAM

PROGRAM AREA
Being a Spark

Friends

Introduce the girls to the idea that being part of a Spark unit means making friends

and having fun-

e Take part in the singing game Hey There Neighbour from the song book Celebrate With
song.

e Sing a song about friendship such as Make New Friends from the song book Canciones
de Nuestra Cabana, Buddies and Pals pg. 71 or Let’s be Friends pg. 68 from the Sparks
manual.

Becoming a Spark
Spark Meeting and Opening and Closing Songs
e Sing a song about Sparks such as Sparks Opening from the Arts to Go toolbox or CD, or
Sparks Can Jump pg. 69 from the Sparks manual.
o Help the Sparks learn their promise by singing the Sparks Closing from the Arts to Go
toolbox and CD.
Enrolment Ceremony and Celebration

o Sing We’'re Sparks pg. 70 from the Sparks manual as part of your enrolment.
The World Around Me

Birthdays Around the World

e Learn the Happy Birthday song in another language.
¢ Play a game that incorporates music like Pass the Parcel as played in Nigeria.

Diversity Meeting
e Sing while you perform a dance from another country such as Ak Shav from Celebrate
With Song, or I Let Her Go Go from Canciones de Nuestra Cabana.
WAGGGS craft/Additional Crafts

e Enhance the making of the paper bag poncho by learning the Mexican Hat Dance.
¢ Do the Cross Canada Challenge.

Exploring and Experimenting

Musical Instruments
o Make a simple instrument such as a drum or rattle and play them. (see Crafts section of
the Arts to Go toolbox for ideas for making instruments).
Additional Activities

e Play and sing a counting song such as Six Little Ducks from Sing a Song with Sparks
and Brownies or One Bottle Pop from Campfire Activities.

Going Camping

Campfire

¢ Introduce girls to campfire by holding a mock one-learn a quiet song, an action song and
an opening or closing song.
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MusiIC IN THE BROWNIE PROGRAM

PROGRAM AREA
Key to Brownies

Getting to Know You
A: Sing a welcoming song.
Being a Brownie

B: Learn the Brownie Song and the Brownie closing song.
D: Find out about your Brownie circle and its special songs (page 29 of the Brownie
book).

Key to My Community

Proud to be Canadian
B: Learn a song about Canada.

Our Flag and National Anthem

B. Sing O Canada.

Interest Badge - Aboriginal People in Canada
B: Learn an aboriginal song or folk dance.

Interest Badge - Your Day

D: Create an “I’'m Special” song or dance. Include the things you like to do with your
family.

Key to STEM

Interest Badge - SSSS stands for Sound, Surround, Soothe and Stimulate

D and E: Make a musical instrument out of everyday materials. Learn a campfire song
and play it with your instrument

Key to Camping

Sing and Shout

B. Visit a Spark unit with your Brownie unit and teach them your favorite campfire
songs and chants.

Key to the Living World

Water All Around
D: Learn or make up a song about water. Sing it with your unit.
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MusIC IN THE BROWNIE PROGRAM (CoNTINUED)

PROGRAM AREA
Key to the Arts

Around the World in Song and Dance
A and B: Find a song and dance from another WAGGGS country and learn them both.

Canada Sings

A, B and C: Find a Canadian folksong you would like to learn, learn it, and teach it to
your Brownie unit or circle.

Interest Badge - Share Your Talent for Music

Learn a Canadian folk song.

Play or sing two different types of music.

Make up your own song, play or sing it.

Make a musical instrument, such as a drum, cymbal, or flute out of recycled
materials.

COow>»

Key to Girl Guides

Interest Badge - Helping Sparks
C: Teach them a song or craft.

Brownies love to sing! Encourage singing on a regular basis with your Unit. See
“Incorporating Music into Your Meetings” in the Arts to Go toolbox. Don’t forget to
include music and singing at special occasions such as enrollment, advancement,
bridging activities and whenever you have guests visiting your Unit.
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Music IN THE GUIDE PROGRAM

PROGRAM AREA
You in Guiding

Learn About WAGGGS
1. Play a game or learn a song from another WAGGGS country.

Be Involved in Your Community

3. Getinvolved in a Supporting Your Community service project-visit a seniors’
residence and perform songs and dances or do a craft together.

Adventures in Guiding Interest Badge - Campfire Leading

Learn two folk songs from other countries.

Learn two folk songs from other times in history.

Write a song or make up new lyrics to a well-known song.

Plan and lead a small group through a 15-minute campfire that includes: opening,
fun songs, quiet songs and closing.

8. Teach a new song to your group.

oMW

Adventures in Guiding Interest Badge - Peace
3. Learn a song about peace and sing it with other Guides.

Adventures in Guiding Interest Badge - Folklore

5. Learn two folk songs. Discover something about the story behind the songs. Teach
them to someone else.

Adventures in Guiding Interest Badge - Heritage

2. Make a toy, cook a special dish, or learn a game, song, or dance that one of your
ancestors might have enjoyed.

6. Discover a Canadian who has contributed to Canadian culture in the past or present.
Create a story, song or poem about this Canadian.

Adventures in Guiding Interest Badge - Provincial/Territorial Heritage

2. Learn your provincial/territorial song or a song about your province/territory.

Beyond You

Fun in the Outdoors Interest Badge - Ecology

4. Create your own game, drama, story, song, etc., that shows you understand the
important balance that plants and animals maintain in their environment. It should
reflect your feelings about nature.

Fun in the Outdoors Interest Badge - Farming

7. Create a story or song based on life on a farm.

Fun in the Outdoors Interest Badge - Outdoor Adventures

5. Learn the words and tune of a grace, a hiking song or a song about the outdoors.
Teach it, if you wish.
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MusicC IN THE GUIDE PROGRAM (coNTINUED)

PROGRAM AREA
Beyond You (continued)

Science and Technology Interest Badge - Science

8. Authors of science fiction have often correctly predicted new technology in their
writings about the future. Write a science fiction story, skit, or song about life in the
year 2075.

You and Others

Build Skills in Communication

5. We communicate our ideas and emotions through the arts.Explore dance, music,
drama or mime as a way to communicate. Select music and then create a dance to
communicate an idea or emotion.

Discovering You

Discover Your Creativity

5. Explore the performing arts with dance, music and drama. Look into a career in that
field.

Girls Creating Interest Badge - Dancing

Complete six of these eight activities to earn this badge.

1. Explore the dance of another country. Learn the steps of at least one of those
dances and teach it to your patrol.

2. Do some dance research and discover the new dance forms through the decades.
Plan and hold a theme night and teach dances from that decade.

3. Choose a classical dance style, such as tap, ballet or jazz. Learn three basic steps
with the help of a tape, book or a class.

4. Popular dances: find out about dances that became popular because they were
featured in movies or on TV. Develop a presentation about one of these.

5. Create your own dance. Choose a type of music and a dance style, such as:
country, hiphop, modern, etc. Choreograph a routine and present it to your Unit.

6. Create a dance routine for younger girls and offer to teach the dance routine to a
Brownie or Spark Unit.

7. Plan a dance party around a particular theme such as Disco. Select someone to be
the DJ and choose different tempos of music. Choose decorations and invite your
Unit and other friends to join in the fun. Make sure you choose a place that is safe
and spacious and invite some adults to chaperone.

8. Make up a dance that expresses a particular mood. Think about how people move
when they are happy, angry or lost.
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MusicC IN THE GUIDE PROGRAM (coNTINUED)

PROGRAM AREA
Discovering You (continued)

Girls Creating Interest Badge - Music Fan

2. Create a dance alone, or with some friends, using a song of your choice. Explain
why you chose the song.

4. Make a simple musical instrument. Choose a song and accompany it with your
instrument. Form a rhythm band with members of your Unit using the instruments
that you made.

8. Produce a musical evening with your Unit where the girls will sing, play an
instrument, produce a dance routine or lip sync to music. Invite guests to the
evening.

Girls Creating Interest Badge - Performing Arts

2. Take part in a performance as a member of a cast (dance, act or sing) or back stage

crew.

6. With a group or on your own, perform a song for an audience using taped or live
accompaniment.

Girls Creating Interest Badge - Singing

1. With other Guides, sing a song in a round.
2. Sing three songs:
* One Canadian or provincial/territorial song
* One action song or singing game
* One song of thanks
» One song of your choice
* A new song from a Guiding songbook
3. Arrange a karaoke party for your Unit or a group of friends.
4. Plan a sing-along at a local nursing home. Invite the audience to sing along with you.
It is important to consider the audience when planning the sing-along.
5. Plan a Teen Idol contest.
6. Learn how to lead songs with younger girls and select appropriate songs for the age
group. Attend a Brownie or Spark Unit and lead them in a sing-along.
8. Put together a singing group and take turns being the lead vocalist and back-up
vocalist.

Camping
Camp-Out
7. Tell a story or teach a song about the outdoors

Lady Baden-Powell Challenge

2. Learn about Lady Baden-Powell and prepare a skit, song, story, poster or another
activity to demonstrate what you have learned. Share it with your patrol, Unit or a
group of Guiding friends.
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MusicC IN THE PATHFINDER PROGRAM

PROGRAM AREA
My Music, My Movies and Morel!

Get Musical

1. Host your own karaoke night. Karaoke machines, which play the instrumental tracks
of popular songs, can be rented from music stores or online. When the machine is
hooked up to a television and a karaoke CD is inserted, the machine plays an
instrumental version of the selected song, while the lyrics appear on the television
screen. Individually or in pairs, have everyone choose a track and take a turn singing
a favourite number. Or find a song to sing as a group to get things started.

6. Many hospitals and seniors’ homes would be delighted to host a concert for their
residents. Help organize and produce a one-hour concert or recital for a group of
seniors in your area.

7. If you find yourself humming along to various tunes on the radio, why not come up
with one of your own? Maybe you already play the piano or another instrument. If
not, get together with another Pathfinder who does and put words and music
together! Record your music or put on a live performance for your unit.

The Arts from Ato Z

7. Are you good at crafts or other art forms? Do you enjoy spending time with little
kids? If so, think about teaching a craft, drama activity or song to a Spark group

Finding the Path

Broaden Your Horizons

6. Learn one or two of the World Centre songs. Do the lyrics give you an idea of what it
would be like to visit a World Centre?

A World to Discover

Around the World at Home

1. You may have danced the night away at your school dance, but have you ever tried
the tango (from Argentina), the samba (from Brazil), or tinikling (from the
Philippines)? How much do you know about international dances? Learn a form of
dancing from another country (there are lots to choose from!).

Teach the dance to the other Members of your unit and hold a dance-off.

4. Move away from the standard “top twenty hits” and open yourself up to music from
other countries. You just might find a new favourite! The library, the Internet, second-
hand CD stores and movie soundtracks (e.g., from Bollywood/Hollywood) are all
great sources for your search. Check out the world music scene. Listen to music
from different cultures or countries. Expand your tastes.

Bring your music to an upcoming meeting and present it to your unit.
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MusIC IN THE PATHFINDER PROGRAM (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM AREA
A World to Discover (continued)

What’s Up Around the World

11. Through mime, song, dance, art or drama, present the kind of world you want for
future generations of children around the globe. Decide what you can do to make
that world possible.

Girl Stuff

Girls Just Want to Have Fun

4. Express yourself through the arts. You could design T-shirts, put on a play, write a
song or create a TV show script. Do whatever is fun and creative for you.

Living Well

Be Glad You’re You

4. Using any art form, make a personal statement that represents you. You could
create a sculpture, collage, video, piece of music, poem, short story, drawing or skit.
Include things that have an influence on your life, such as friends, family, music,
school, your heritage, Guiding, hobbies and so on. Share your artwork with your
group or unit and celebrate who you are.
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SONGS SUITABLE FOR SPARKS

MUSIC: Page 11

There are many opportunities to use music in the Sparks Program by singing friendship
songs (Being a Spark), or songs about animal friends, water, and the seasons (The
World Around Me). Singing should be a positive experience that makes lasting
memories.

Song Source Page #
Sparks Opening (The Sparks Are Here) Spark Guider Handbook (Arts to Go CD) 24
Sparks Closing Spark Guider Handbook (Arts to Go CD) 24
| Like to Eat Campfire Activities 133
Black Socks Campfire Activities 136
Dum Dum Da Da Campfire Activities 141
Ham and Eggs Campfire Activities 142
Little Green Frog Campfire Activities 135
Swimming Hole Campfire Activities 139
The Window Campfire Activities (Arts to Go CD) 134
Hey, Hey, Hey, Jubilee Hey Canciones de Nuestra Cabana 66
| Let Her Go Go Canciones de Nuestra Cabana 29
Kookaburra Canciones de Nuestra Cabana 37
Hey There Neighbour Celebrate With Song 122
| Like the Flowers Celebrate With Song 54
Auntie Monica Jubilee Song Book 46
Chinese Fan Jubilee Song Book 44
Frogs, The Jubilee Song Book 39
Tingalayo Jubilee Song Book 34
It's a Small World Our Chalet 38
This Little Guiding Light of Mine Our Chalet 2 (Arts to Go CD) 33
Good Night Song Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies 7
I Know a Little Pussy Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies 31
If You Should Meet an Elephant Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies (ATG CD) 26
In a Cottage in a Wood Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies 13
Join Into the Game Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies (ATG CD) 9
Squirrel Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies 19
Sweetly Sings the Donkey Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies 30
Thorn Rosa Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies (ATG CD) 18
We’re Sparks Spark Guider Handbook (Arts to Go CD) 70
Buddies and Pals Spark Guider Handbook (Arts to Go CD) 71
Sparks Can Jump Spark Guider Handbook 69
Let’s Be Friends Spark Guider Handbook 68
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SONGS SUITABLE FOR BROWNIES

There are many opportunities to use music in the Brownie Program and the Keys. Singing is a
great way for the girls to experience international activities, nature, and learn about Brownies.
Singing should be a positive experience that makes lasting memories.

Song

Black Socks
Dum Dum Da Da
Ham and Eggs
Little Green Frog
Swimming Hole
The Window

Hey, Hey, Hey, Jubilee Hey
| Let Her Go Go
Kookaburra

Ak Shav

Chinese Fishermen’s Song
Hey There Neighbour

| Like the Flowers

Listen to the Earth
Sarasponda

Simple Blessings (Grace)

Auntie Monica
Chinese Fan

Frogs, The

Merry Go Round, The
My Aunt Grete

My Hat

Tongo

This Little Guiding Light of Mine

Brownie Closing
Brownie Gold

Brownie Smile Song
Brownie Song

Brownie Stomp

First Tulip

Good Night Song

| Know a Little Pussy

If You Should Meet an Elephant
In a Cottage in a Wood
Join Into the Game
Squirrel

Thorn Rosa

Source

Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities

Canciones de Nuestra Cabana
Canciones de Nuestra Cabana
Canciones de Nuestra Cabana

Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song

Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book

Our Chalet Song Book (Arts to Go CD)

Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies
Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies
Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies
Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies
Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies
Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies
Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies
Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

Page #

136
141
142
135
139
134

66
29
37

123
67
122
54
54
48
130

46
44
39
47
43
50
36

33

5
6
18
5
29
26
7
31

Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies (ATG CD) 26

Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies

13

Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies (ATG CD) 9

Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies

19

Sing a Song With Sparks & Brownies (ATG CD) 18
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SONGS SUITABLE FOR GUIDES

MUSIC: Page 13

Singing is a great way to enhance program, international or nature activities. Singing

should be a positive experience that makes lasting memories.

Song

Give Thanks

| Can Make a Difference

Mabel Lake Morning

Sing a Song of Canada

Black Socks
Dum Dum Da Da

Five Chartreuse Buzzards

Ging Gang Gooli
Ham and Eggs
Linger

Little Green Frog
On My Honour
Say Why
Swimming Hole
The Window

Hey, Hey, Hey, Jubilee Hey

Make New Friends

Ak Shav

Being a Guide With You

Celebrate With Light

Chinese Fishermen’s Song

Clapping Game

For This is British Columbia

Guiding Law Song
Hey There Neighbour
| Like the Flowers

I'se the B’y That Builds the Boat

Listen to the Earth

Prayer to Gitchi Manitou

Raindrop Round
Sarasponda

Simple Blessings (Grace)

Sing and Shout

Source

Arts to Go
Arts to Go
Arts to Go
Arts to Go

Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities

(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

Canciones de Nuestra Cabana
Canciones de Nuestra Cabana

Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)

Page #

136
141
143
141
142
146
135
135
128
139
134

66
37

123
46
48
67

121
70
21

122
54
73
54

110
38
48

130
49
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Song

Auntie Monica
Australian Campfire Opening
Barges

Chinese Fan

Dans Mon Pays
Donkey Riding

Dutch Shoe Game
Happy Wanderer
Horsey, Horsey

Land of the Silver Birch
Frogs, The

Merry Go Round, The
Our Cabana

The Cuckoo

They All Call it Canada
Tongo

Kumbaya
Our Chalet
Tzena

This Little Guiding Light of Mine
God is Great
Johnny Appleseed

Bed is Too Small

Bonhomme! Bonhomme!
Canoe Song (My paddle...)
Guide Marching Song

Oh How Lovely is the Evening
Song Without Words

Tall Trees

TIRO

Hole in the Bucket
My Aunt Came Back

i; MUSIC: Page 14

SONGS SUITABLE FOR GUIDES (CONTINUED)

Source

Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book

Our Chalet Song Book
Our Chalet Song Book

Our Chalet Song Book (Arts to Go CD)

Our Chalet 2
Our Chalet 2
Our Chalet 2

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

Page #
46

56
44
45
27
49
23
53
15
39
47
33
39
12
36

89
35
33

16
13

Songs for Canadian Girl Guides (Arts to Go CD) 23

Songs for Canadian Girl Guides
Songs for Canadian Girl Guides
Songs for Canadian Girl Guides

26
24

Songs for Canadian Girl Guides (Arts to Go CD) 18

Songs for Canadian Girl Guides

28

Songs for Canadian Girl Guides (Arts to Go CD) 41

Songs for Canadian Girl Guides

Songs to Sing and Sing Again
Songs to Sing and Sing Again

20

22
59
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A

SONGS SUITABLE FOR PATHFINDERS

MUSIC: Page 15

Singing is a great way to enhance program, international or nature activities. Singing should be
a positive experience that makes lasting memories.

Song

Give Thanks

I Can Make a Difference
Mabel Lake Morning
Sing a Song of Canada

Five Chartreuse Buzzards
Ging Gang Gooli

Linger

On My Honour

Say Why

Make New Friends

Ak Shav

Being a Guide With You
Celebrate With Light
Clapping Game

For This is British Columbia
I'se the B’y That Builds the Boat
Listen to the Earth

Prayer to Gitchi Manitou
Raindrop Round

Simple Blessings (Grace)
Sing and Shout

Australian Campfire Opening
Barges

Dans Mon Pays

Happy Wanderer

Land of the Silver Birch
Merry Go Round, The

Our Cabana

The Cuckoo

They All Call it Canada
Tongo

Our Chalet
Tzena

Bed is Too Small

Canoe Song (My paddle...)
Oh How Lovely is the Evening
Pathfinders

Tall Trees

Source

Arts to Go
Arts to Go
Arts to Go
Arts to Go

Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities
Campfire Activities

(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)

Canciones de Nuestra Cabana

Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song
Celebrate With Song

Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book
Jubilee Song Book

Our Chalet Song Book
Our Chalet Song Book

(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)
(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

(Arts to Go CD)

Page #

143
141
146
135
128

37

123
46
48

121
70
73
54

110
38

130
49

56
45
23
15
47
33
39
12
36

35

Songs for Canadian Girl Guides (Artsto Go CD) 23
Songs for Canadian Girl Guides
Songs for Canadian Girl Guides (Arts to Go CD) 18
Songs for Canadian Girl Guides
Songs for Canadian Girl Guides (Arts to Go CD) 41

24

37
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ARTS TO GO .7: MUSIC: Page 16

PLANNING CAMPFIRE

1. Make copies of this sheet to use when planning campfire.
2. Plan your campfire using the outline provided below.
3. Keep a binder of campfires that have been done in your Unit so you can create
many different types of campfires by using different songs or finding favorites.
4, Set the mood by dimming the lights and using candles, flashlights, or mini-lights.
5. Give a focal point by arranging logs and using tissue paper for flames.
6. Sitin a circle to help develop the feeling of closeness, and friendship together.
Patrol: Date:
c¢) High Point: Action Songs,
Skits, Stories, Yells.
1
2
3
b) Well Known Songs,
New Songs, Rounds d) Joyful, Folk Songs
1 ( 5 1
2 L > 2
o
a) Opening: Song or Reading e) Closing: Vesper, Taps
1 1

Theme

a) Opening: A well-known gathering song or a reading.

b) Rounds / New / Known: Songs or rounds that are well known, short or easy to learn.
c) High Point: Lively, active songs, games, yells, skits or stories.

d) Joyful or Folk Songs: Songs that are a little less lively to gently finish campfire.

e) Vesper: Peaceful, spiritual, thoughtful song or reading.

Arts to Go has many theme suggestions for campfires.

© Girl Guides of Canada - Guides du Canada BC Training Committee (2003) BC Program Committee (Updated 2013)
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ARTS TO GO MUSIC: Page 17

ALL ABOUT GUIDING CAMPFIRE

These are suggested songs that could be included in a Guiding campfire theme. The
Arts to Go toolbox has an easy to follow planning sheet that can help you choose songs
for your campfire.

SCGG:  Songs for Canadian Girl Guides Jubilee: Jubilee Song Book
CWS: Celebrate With Song OC: Our Chalet Song Book
ocCz2: Our Chalet 2 Song Book CA: Campfire Activities

SSSA: Songs to Sing and Sing Again
SSSB: Sing a Song With Sparks &Brownies

CNC: Canciones de Nuestra Cabana
Title Book Page
Openings: Join Into the Game SSSB 9
Whene’re You Make a Promise Jubile 59
Everywhere Around the World Tonight CWS 8
Let Us Sing Together oC 7
Well Known: Guiding Law Song CWS 21
Being a Guide With You CWS 46
Jubelana oC 60
Guide Marching Song Jubilee 4
Rounds: Make New Friends CNB 96
High Point: Sing and Shout CWS 49
This Little Guiding Light of Mine 0oC2 35
History of Guiding (participation story) CA 88
Magic Forest (participation story) CA 83
Joyful / Folk: | Can Make a Difference Arts to Go
On My Honour CA 125
Witchcraft Cw 95
Say Why CA 128
Linger CA 146
Vesper: Zulu Farewell (Go Well and Safely) Jubilee 62
Irish Blessing CWS 111
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ARTS TO GO

BRITISH COLUMBIA CAMPFIRE %

A

MUSIC: Page 18

These are suggested songs that could be included in a campfire about BC. The Arts to
Go toolbox has an easy to follow planning sheet that can help you choose songs for

your campfire.

SCGG:  Songs for Canadian Gi
CWS: Celebrate With Song

ocCz2: Our Chalet 2 Song Book

rl Guides Jubilee:
OC:
CA:

SSSA: Songs to Sing and Sing Again
SSSB: Sing a Song With Sparks &Brownies

Title

Openings: Tall Trees
Fires Burning
Fire Talk

Well Known: Happy Wanderer

First Tulip

| Know a Little Pussy

Squirrel

Rounds: | Like the Flowers

The Frogs

High Point: Little Green Frog
Mosquito Hunt (story)

Mosquito Yell

The Story of the Magic Forest

Why the Tides Ebb and Flow (legend)

Why we Have Day and Night

She’ll Be Coming Round the Mountain

Rain Song
Joyful / Folk: For This is Br

Canoe Song
Vesper: Whippoorwill

itish Columbia

Bed is Too Small
Prayer to Gitchi Manitou

Jubilee Song Book
Our Chalet Song Book
Campfire Activities

Book Page
SCGG 41
Jubilee 5
CWS 10
Jubilee 26
SSSB 26
SSSB 31
SSSB 19
CWS 54
Jubilee 39
CA 135
CA 86
CA 60
CA 83
CA 98
CA 102
Traditional

Jubilee 56
CWS 70
SCGG 24
SCGG 32
SCGG 23
CWS 110
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CANADIAN CAMPFIRE hﬂ‘\

These are suggested songs that could be included in a campfire about Canada. The
Arts to Go toolbox has an easy to follow planning sheet that can help you choose songs
for your campfire.

SCGG:  Songs for Canadian Girl Guides Jubilee: Jubilee Song Book
CWS: Celebrate With Song OC: Our Chalet Song Book
ocCz2: Our Chalet 2 Song Book CA: Campfire Activities

SSSA: Songs to Sing and Sing Again
SSSB: Sing a Song With Sparks &Brownies

Title Book Page

Openings: Tall Trees SCGG 41
Fires Burning Jubilee 5
Fire Talk CWS 10

Well Known: Something To Sing About Jubilee 16
They All Call it Canada Jubilee 12
Bonhomme, Bonhomme SCGG 26
I've Been Working on the Railroad Traditional
Happy Wanderer Jubilee 26
Sing a Song of Canada Arts to Go
Walk Around Arts to Go

Rounds: Canoe Song SCGG 24
Frere Jacques Traditional

High Point: Alouette 0oC2 21
Hockey (Yell) CA 66
Donkey Riding Jubilee 27
My Aunt Came Back SSSA 59
Mosquito Hunt (story) CA 86

Joyful / Folk: Land of the Silver Birch Jubilee 15
Farewell to Nova Scotia Jubilee 13

Vesper: Oh How Lovely is the Evening SCGG 18
Bed is Too Small SCGG 23
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CIrRcuUs CAMPFIRE

MUSIC: Page 20

These are suggested songs that could be included in a circus campfire theme. The Arts
to Go toolbox has an easy to follow planning sheet that can help you choose songs for

your campfire.

SCGG:  Songs for Canadian Girl Guides

CWS: Celebrate With Song OC:
ocCz2: Our Chalet 2 Song Book CA:
SSSA: Songs to Sing and Sing Again

SSSB: Sing a Song With Sparks &Brownies

CNC: Canciones de Nuestra Cabana

Openings:

Well Known:

Rounds:

High Point:

Joyful / Folk:

Vesper:

Title

Join Into the Game

If You Should Meet an Elephant
Head and Shoulders

Horsey, Horsey
Merry-Go-Round
The Carnival Song

Sing and Shout

Dum Dum Da Da

Do Your Ears Hang Low
Animal Fair

One Bottle of Pop

Hey, Hey, Hey, Jubilee Hey
A Place in the Choir

Tzena
Now Run Along Home

Zulu Farewell (Go Well and Safely)
Irish Blessing

O
#*
3 &

Jubilee: Jubilee Song Book

Our Chalet Song Book

Campfire Activities

Book
SSSB

SSSB
Traditional

Jubilee
Jubilee
Jubilee

CWS

CA
Traditional
CA

CA

CNC
CWS

oC
SSSB

Jubilee
CWS

Page

26

53
47
57

49
141

144
137
66
35

35

62
111
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FOUR SEASONS CAMPEIRE

These are suggested songs that could be included in a campfire about one or all of the
four seasons. The Arts to Go toolbox has an easy to follow planning sheet that can help
you choose songs for your campfire.

SCGG:  Songs for Canadian Girl Guides Jubilee: Jubilee Song Book
CWS: Celebrate With Song ocC: Our Chalet Song Book
ocCz: Our Chalet 2 Song Book CA: Campfire Activities

SSSA: Songs to Sing and Sing Again
SSSB: Sing a Song With Sparks &Brownies

CNC: Canciones de Nuestra Cabana
Title Book Page
Openings: Sparks Opening Arts to Go
Tall Trees SCGG 41
Winterfire CWS 7
Well Known: First Tulip SSSB 26
| Like the Flowers CWS 54
You are My Sunshine Traditional
| Know a Little Pussy SSSB 31
It's Raining, It's Pouring Traditional
Mr. Sun, Please Shine Down on Me Traditional
Rounds: White Coral Bells SSSB 16
Raindrop Round CWS 38
High Point: Bonhomme, Bonhomme SCGG 26
Rain Song Jubilee 55
Ice Cream Yell CA 60
Mosquito Participation Story CA 86
Fable “The Sun and the Wind” CA 107
Swimming Hole CA 139
We Want the Sunshine CA 120
Joyful / Folk: Cuckoo Jubilee 39
Listen to the Earth CWS 54
Little Drop of Dew CWS 62
Ski Song Jubilee 55
Vesper: Bed is Too Small SCGG 23
Irish Blessing CWS 111
Whippoorwill SCGG 32

»w»
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witht ey
wﬁu\\“ 7\\‘@”
INTERNATIONAL CAMPFIRE = =2
£% o~
. . . . k“l"\"{xv
These are suggested songs that could be included in a Thinking Day or o4 VA

International Campfire. The Arts to Go toolbox has an easy to follow planning sheet that
can help you choose songs for your campfire.

SCGG:  Songs for Canadian Girl Guides Jubilee: Jubilee Song Book
CWS: Celebrate With Song ocC: Our Chalet Song Book
ocCz: Our Chalet 2 Song Book CA: Campfire Activities

SSSA: Songs to Sing and Sing Again
SSSB: Sing a Song With Sparks &Brownies

CNC: Canciones de Nuestra Cabana
Title Book Page
Openings: Everywhere Around The World CWS 8
A Warm World (reading) CA 42
Australian Campfire Opening Jubilee 5
Dutch Fire Opening SCGG 39
Well Known: I's a Small World oC 38
Tingalayo Jubilee 34
Jubelana oC 60
Our Cabana Jubilee 33
Our Chalet oC 1
Pax Lodge Song 0oC2 3
Rounds: Tzena oC 35
Wimbaway Jubilee 26
High Point: Chinese Fan Jubilee 44
Jubilee Hey CNC 66
Dutch Shoe Game Jubilee 49
My Aunt Came Back SSSA 59
Song Without Words SCGG 28
Dans Mon Pays Jubilee 45
Joyful / Folk: Chinese Fishermen’s Song CWS 67
Hindi Song SSSB 9
Ira Congo Jubilee 29
Vine and Fig Tree Jubilee 35
Vesper: Dona Nobis Pacem SCGG 33
Zulu Farewell Jubilee 62
Irish Blessing CWS 111
Russian Vesper Jubilee 60
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LIGHT CAMPFIRE

These are suggested songs that could be included in a campfire about light.
The Arts to Go toolbox has an easy to follow planning sheet that can help you

choose songs for your campfire.

SCGG:  Songs for Canadian Girl Guides

CWS: Celebrate With Song

ocCz2: Our Chalet 2 Song Book

A

SSSA: Songs to Sing and Sing Again
SSSB: Sing a Song With Sparks &Brownies

CNC: Canciones de Nuestra Cabana
Title
Openings: Light the Wood

Light the Stars
Fire’s Burning

Well Known: Twinkle, Twinkle Little Star
It's a Small World

Mr. Sun Please Shine Down on Me

Rounds:
High Point: This Little Guiding Light of Mine
Celebrate With Light
Legend “Why We Have Night and Day”
Fable “The Sun and the Wind”
Joyful / Folk: Barges
One Little Candle
Pax Lodge Song (We Wish You Love)
Vesper: Softly Falls the Light of Day

Bed is Too Small

Irish Blessing

M, 2K
i

CA:

MUSIC: Page 23

Jubilee: Jubilee Song Book
OcC:

/5/
1] |
IR

‘ |

Our Chalet Song Book

Campfire Activities

Book

Jubilee
Jubilee
Jubilee

Traditional
OoC
Traditional

0oC2
CWS
CA
CA

Jubilee
CWS
OocC2

CA
SCGG
CWS

2

Page

61

38

33
48
102
107

56
93

127
23
111

© Girl Guides of Canada - Guides du Canada

BC Training Committee (2003)

BC Program Committee (Updated 2013)



ARTS TO GO

PEACE CAMPFIRE &ng

These are suggested songs that could be included in a campfire about Peace. The Arts
to Go toolbox has an easy to follow planning sheet that can help you choose songs for

your campfire.

SCGG:  Songs for Canadian Girl Guides
CWS: Celebrate With Song

ocCz2: Our Chalet 2 Song Book CA: Campfire Activities
SSSA: Songs to Sing and Sing Again
SSSB: Sing a Song With Sparks &Brownies
CNC: Canciones de Nuestra Cabana
Title Book
Openings: Everywhere Around the World Tonight CWS
Well Known: The More We Get Together Traditional
Rounds: Make New Friends CNC
Vine and Fig Tree Jubilee
High Point: Hey There Neighbour CWS
It's a Small World ocC
| Can Make a Difference Arts to Go
Story “Warm Fuzzy” CA
Joyful / Folk: Let There be Peace on Earth 0oC2
Peace of the River SCGG
Ira Congo Jubilee
No Man is an Island SCGG
One World (sung or read) Jubilee
Vesper: Dona Nobis SCGG
Zulu Farewell Jubilee

MUSIC: Page 24

Jubilee: Jubilee Song Book

OC: Our Chalet Song Book

Page

96
35

122
38

94

46
18
29
27
33